	PIKST INFORMATION REPORT
10	THO THE CHIMATION REPORT
RO	First Information of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS
00	Punulia Sub-Divn Manbagan PS Bono Year 2022 FIR No. 34/22 Date 28:042
1	*PURUL Act IPC Sections 279 iii) Act M.V. Act 1988 Sections 184/181/1946/1946/177
	iii) Act
	3. a) General Diary Reference : Entry No. 980 Time 23:45 htts
	b) Occurrence of Offence: Day. Fai day. Date 28:04: 2022 Time 23:05 his
	c) Information received Date. 28. 04. 2022. Time. 23. 45 hts. G.D. No. 980 at the P.S.
	4. Type of Information: Written / Oral Type -)
	E Diameter Leight Leight 13
	5. Place of Occurrence : a) Direction and Distance from P.S. 50 11 Section 7 1011 Series
	b) Address Bono Thana motte, vill- Bono, PS- Bono, Dist- Fatialia
	Beat No. JL No. 219, Anchal-IV, Borro Jasiagoria
	c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.S
	6. Complainant / Informant :
	a) Name SI Animuddha Chatterijel
	h) Father's / High and Late Panchanen Chattaging
	c) Date / Year of birth. 01:01: 1974 d) Nationality. Indiau
	e) Address Vill-Kalikaput, PS-Pathasaylet, Dist-Bankuta,
	7. Details of known/suspected /unknown/accused with full particulars Rahim Mahato (20) S/o Birlinchi (Attach separate sheet, if necessary): Mahato of vill - Kechanda, PO-Dangole, PS - Khatra
	(Attach separate sheet, if necessary): Mobolo of will look as the party of the thought
	Diel Barbar
	Dist-Bankuta
*	
	8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/informant
	9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved : (Attach congrete sheet ifitt)
	9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved : (Attach separate sheet, if required) :
	10. Total value of properties.stolen/involved
	11. Inquest report/U.D. Case No., if any :
	12. FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheet, if required) The oniginal typed complaint of the complainont
	which is treated as FIR is attached herewith.
	O Company of the comp
	13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) u/s. 279 IPC and 184/181/1940/
	194 D/177 MV act 1988.
	registered the case and took up the investigation/directed ASI Rayn Muklange to take up the
	investigation/transferred to P.S.
	investigation/transferred to P.S
	Complainant/informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost.
	The country of the co
	CO 20/1/2 2 35 BOT
	Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station with
	28/04/22 Name Think
	Signature / Thumb impression of the Rank of Bon P. Stof Price
	Complainant/informant Number if any Dist Rurulis
	Number II any [17]



The O/C Boro Police Station Dist- Purulia.

Ref: Boro PS GDE No. 973 Dtd- 28.04.2022

Sub: Request for lodging F.I.R. against arrested accused person Rahim Mahato (20yrs) S/O-Birinchi Mahatoof Vill- Kechanda, PO- Darsole PS- Khatra, Dist- Bankura.

Sir,

In producing herewith arrested accused person namely Rahim Mahato (20yrs) S/O-Birinchi Mahato of Vill- Kechanda, PO- Darsole, PS- Khatra, Dist- Bankura, along with one seized black colour Bajaj Pulsar Motor Cycle bearing Registration No-WB68AC/9202.

I beg to report that today myself along with C/1246 Shaktipada Mahato, C/253 Arabinda Mallik, RM/2402 Pradip Kr. Saiba, RM/2553 Sisir Tamang & Hav. Loknath Roy all are of Boro PS were performing Special Naka checking duty at Boro Thana more under Boro PS area vide Boro PS C.C No-1079/22 dtd.28.04.2022 and Boro PS GDE No-973 dtd- 28.04.2022. At about 23.05 hrs, I found one motor Cycle bearing Registration No- WB68AC/9202 coming from Manbazar side rashly and negligently. We try to stop him but the driver of the said motorcycle named in above was trying to escape the place so rashly, there was every possibility of loss/ serious injury of nearby public due to his such driving. Somehow we could able to stop him. On being asked, he stated his name and address as noted above, but unable to give any satisfactory account for his such rush and negligent driving which may cause endanger to human life. On demand he also could not produce any documents relating to the motor cycle or his driving license. He carried three (including him) persons without wearing any protective headgear. So, I arrested him as he violated Sec. 279 IPC & 184/181/194C/194D/177 M.V. ACT 1988. I also seized the motor cycle in presence of witnesses. His family member was also informed about the ground of arrest.

Therefore I pray that a specific case may kindly be started against the accused Rahim Mahato (20yrs) S/O-Birinchi Mahatoof Vill- Kechanda, PO- Darsole PS- Khatra, Dist- Bankura.

Enclo:-

1. Seizure List

2. Memo of Arrest

Received on 28.04.22 at 23.45 hms and saturaled Bono PS case No 34/22 at 28.04.22 U/S 279 IPc and 184/18/1940/1940/177 IPC.

> 28/4/22 PS-BOO

Yours faithfully

SI Aniruddha Chatterjee

S/O-Late Panchanan Chatterjee Boro PS, Dist-Purulia

Permanent address

Vill-Kalikapur

PS- Patrasayer Dist- Bankura

DOB-01.01.1974

28/04/22